
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay Black Label 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, 
NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, 
NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Grapes (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Argentina

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec Black Label 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, 
NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, 
NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Grapes (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Argentina

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address V.N.P VALSA NUOVA PERLINO S.p.A., via valgera 94, Asti, AT, Italia, 14100

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients PROSECCO DOC EXTRA DRY, Glera Grape   contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 280

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 1.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 67

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 1.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour
(WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT
flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative
(SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and
sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup),
humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity 
regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1482

Fat 8.1

Carbohydrate 66.7

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 354

of which saturates 4.2

of which sugars 47.3

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.25

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Cinnamon Stars 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, 
BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR

Supplier Name and Address Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, 
BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR

Ingredients Sugar, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, anhydrous MILK fat, WHEAT 
starch, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, cinnamon, natural cinnamon flavouring, glucose 
syrup, natural colours: carrot, safflower and spirulina extracts, natural vanilla 
flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: beeswax.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry

Instructions for use N/A - Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2214

Fat 30

Carbohydrate 58

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 530

of which saturates 19

of which sugars 56

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Peter's Yard Smoked Chilli Flatbreads 115g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Celtic Bakers Ltd., Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, London, UK, 
N17 0QJ

Supplier Name and Address Peter's Yard Wholesale Ltd, 1 Brassey Road, Old Potts Way, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
UK, SY3 7FA

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), wholemeal WHEAT 
flour, sourdough 16% (RYE flour, water), rapeseed oil, muscovado sugar, sea salt, 
mixed spices, smoked jalapeño powder, smoked paprika, nigella seeds, Aleppo chilli 
(pepper flakes, sunflower oil, salt). Topping: Sea salt (Halen Môn PDO).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient, cool and dry place.

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1698

Fat 9.3

Carbohydrate 72

Fibre 8.1

Energy (kcal) 403

of which saturates 0.7

of which sugars 4.8

Protein 12

Salt 1.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Farmhouse Biscuits Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Sweet Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX

Supplier Name and Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX

Ingredients Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), 
Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (13%), White Chocolate Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Whole 
MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and 
consume within 2 weeks.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2415

Fat 35.5

Carbohydrate 58.3

Fibre 3.6

Energy (kcal) 579

of which saturates 24.6

of which sugars 22.1

Protein 4.8

Salt 0.65

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Supplier Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Ingredients Corn, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry, dark place

Instructions for use Once open, consume within five days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1986

Fat 27

Carbohydrate 60.3

Fibre 3.9

Energy (kcal) 476

of which saturates 16.4

of which sugars 34.7

Protein 3.4

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom 
Honey 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, BT635WJ
Supplier Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, 

United Kingdom, BT635WJ

Ingredients PEANUTS (36%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice
Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice 
Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour 
(Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Sesame  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2184

Fat 28.8

Carbohydrate 47.8

Fibre 5.4

Energy (kcal) 522

of which saturates 3.3

of which sugars 43.2

Protein 15.5

Salt 0.69

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Laura's Confectionery Luxury Christmas Spiced Fudge Pouch -  Red Tab Top 122g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Laura's Confectionery Ltd, Unit 2A, Aviator Court, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, UK, 
DN9 3QZ

Supplier Name and Address Laura's Confectionery, Unit 2A, Aviator Court, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN9 3QZ

Ingredients Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar),
Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max 
relative humidity.  Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use edible product inside the packaged box

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1837

Fat 15.9

Carbohydrate 72.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 437

of which saturates 10

of which sugars 66.4

Protein 1.2

Salt 0.42

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Peter Herres, Rudolf Diesel Strasse 7-9, Trier, Rheinland-Palatinate, Germany, 
54292

Supplier Name and Address North South Wines, North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, 
United Kingdom, UB7 7PS

Ingredients Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, 
green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Germany

Storage Instructions store in a cool dark place

Instructions for use -

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 92

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 5.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 22

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 5.2

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Dean's All Butter Shortbread Rounds in Drip Box 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address DEANS OF HUNTLY, HUNTLY, ABERDEENSHIRE, UK, AB54 8JX

Supplier Name and Address Petty Wood & Company Limited, LIVINGSTONE ROAD, WALWORTH BUSINESS PARK, 
ANDOVER, HAMPSHIRE, UK, SP10 5NS

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter 
(31%), (Butter, (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Storage Unopened, store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date
Instructions for use OPEN AND EAT

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2094

Fat 25.2

Carbohydrate 61.1

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 500

of which saturates 16.12

of which sugars 16.5

Protein 5.9

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese With Chilli Bites 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX

Supplier Name and Address Petty Wood, Livingston Road, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 5NS
Ingredients Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (28%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,

Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), OAT flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil,
Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK) Salt),
Sugar, Salt, Paprika, Chilli Powder (0.3%), White Pepper.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Scotland

Storage Instructions Once opened, store in an airtight container

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2268

Fat 35.3

Carbohydrate 41.6

Fibre 3.7

Energy (kcal) 544

of which saturates 16.6

of which sugars 1.5

Protein 13.2

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Lily O'Briens Petit Indulgence Collection Gift Wrapped 198g
Manufacturer's Name and Address Lily Obriens, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 424

Supplier Name and Address Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, 
W12 424

Ingredients Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring],  White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK 
Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate 
[Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA 
Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Glucose, Sugar, 
Water, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Coconut Oil, Cocoa Butter, 
Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], Glucose 
Syrup, Caramel Filling [Milk Chocolate (Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Powder, 
Caramelised Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Natural Caramel Flavouring), Sugar, 
Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Biscuit Pieces (WHEAT), Skimmed MILK Powder, 
Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Spices],  Milk Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), 
Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA 
Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, HAZELNUTS, Water, Brazilian Orange 
Oil, Natural Raspberry Flavouring, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O’Brien’s chocolates in a cool dry 
place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours

Instructions for use For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O’Brien’s chocolates in a cool dry 
place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2210

Fat 29.6
Carbohydrate 59.6
Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 528

of which saturates 17.3
of which sugars 51.7
Protein 5.7

Salt 0.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product The Walnut Tree Dark Chocolate Spoons 54g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Walnut Tree Gifts Ltd, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, 
Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD6 2BT

Supplier Name and Address The Walnut Tree, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, 
Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD6 2BT

Ingredients Chocolate liquor, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin, vanillin (artificial flavor)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Turkey

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use eat and enjoy

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 300

Fat 19

Carbohydrate 33

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 1255

of which saturates 10

of which sugars 21

Protein 3

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, 
Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Supplier Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood 
Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey powder, Salt, Tomato (15%), Cheese Powder, Sour 
Cream Powder, Dextrose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Basil (4.8%), Yeast Extract, 
Lactose, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Dried Lemon 
Juice, Dried Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese, Cheese) Powder (1%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2148.8

Fat 24.4

Carbohydrate 65.9

Fibre 3.5

Energy (kcal) 513

of which saturates 5.8

of which sugars 3.3

Protein 7.5

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Gold Crown 4" Square Cherry & Almond Cake with Gold Star, Holly Leaf and Mini 
Gold Star Sprinkles 400g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United 
Kingdom, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United 
Kingdom, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (46%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Liquid Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable
Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Flavouring), Glacé Cherries (5%) (Cherries, 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant [Citric Acid], Colours [Erythrosine, 
Anthocyanin], Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Glucose Syrup (Preservative
[SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Golden Glacé Cherries (3%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup,
Anti-Oxidant [Citric Acid], Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), ALMONDS (NUTS)
(3%), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant 
(Vegetable Glycerine), Edible Decorations (Sugar, Potato Starch, Glucose Syrup, Non-
Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Water, Humectant [Glycerine], 
Emulsifier [Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Stabiliser [Xanthan 
Gum], Colours [Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide], Glazing Agent [Shellac]), 
Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent [Dextrin], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator 
[Citric Acid], Preservative [Potassium Sorbate]), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents
(Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1387

Fat 7.2

Carbohydrate 62

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 328

of which saturates 2

of which sugars 49

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Thursday Cottage Strawberry Jam with Champagne - Deluxe Hamper Range 210g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Thursday Cottage Ltd, Thursday Cottage Limited, Colchester, Essex, England, CO5 
0RF

Supplier Name and Address Thursday Cottage Limited, Thursday Cottage Ltd, Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, 
Colchester, Essex, England, CO5 0RF

Ingredients Sugar, Strawberries, Champagne (3%), Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: 
Citrus Pectin

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin England

Storage Instructions 30 months. Store at ambient temperature. Keep in a cool place once opened.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1037

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 244

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 61

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Thursday Cottage Marmalade - Deluxe Hamper Label 210g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Thursday Cottage Ltd, Thursday Cottage Limited, Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, 
Colchester, Essex, England, CO5 0RF

Supplier Name and Address Thursday Cottage Limited, Thursday Cottage Ltd,, Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, 
Colchester, Essex, England, CO5 0RF

Ingredients Sugar, Blood Oranges, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin England

Storage Instructions 30 months. Store at ambient temperature. Keep in a cool place once opened.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1076

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 62

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 254

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 62

Protein 0.5

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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